California Nevada Moose Legion Directory
Moose Fiscal Year 2025-2026
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Unit # Moose Legion State Secretary E-mail Telephone
6 Southern California CA Ruben Juarez socalmooselegion6@gmail.com (562) 440-5134  cell
15 Golden Spot CA Perry James Jeepperry@yahoo.com (831) 278-0245  cell
49 Sunshine CA Jim Waggoner ml49jimw@gmail.com (619) 993-3066  cell
70 Alacosta CA Damon Russell sec.alacosta70@gmail.com (510) 506-4314  cell
163 Angeles CA Junior Torrers secagent0265@yahoo.com (310) 213-4377  cell
167 Yucca CA Bill Jackson bmonet71@gmail.com (760) 269-5573  cell
168 Nevada NV Art Lesher ablesher3@cox.net (702) 306-7359  cell
172 Mount Lassen CA Dave Orellana daveorellana955@gmail.com (530) 739-8047  cell
174 Hesperian CA Jim Stigelmayer Jamesstigb8@gmail.com (209) 747-4618  cell
175 Channel Islands CA Ed Stevenson aleon1969@yahoo.com (805) 458-3692  cell
176 Central California CA Don Perry dperryml176@yahoo.com (661) 599-2861  cell
190 The Mighty CA Roddy Myers myersroddy9@gmail.com (530) 300-8503  cell
205 Desert CA Jerry Wickliffe one luv65@msn.com (661) 674-8842  cell
207 Twin Rivers CA Don Allen carltondonallen@gmail.com (510) 915-7603  cell
208 Pacific North Coast CA Dennis Alexander dennis.alexander@juno.com (707) 295-0454  cell
209 High Sierra NV Lee Pisiewski Ipskib7@aol.com (775) 882-1985  cell
214 West Coast Central CA Jim Guggia legion214@mooseunits.org (805) 310-3486  cell

International Moose Legion Ambassadors: E-mail Telephone
6, 175, 176, & 214 Donnie Britt donald.britt1968#@gmail.com (714) 381-0640  cell
15,70, 174, & 209 Jim Erskine Jerskine@acrtinc.com (530) 519-9223  cell
49, 163, 167, 168, & 205 Bill Jackson bmonet71@gmail.com (760) 269-5573  cell
172,190, 207, & 208 Ed Walsh edwalsh@levinterminal.com (510) 640-7169  cell

International Moose Legion: E-mail Telephone
Area Manager Joe Henderson Jr1164@comcast.net (530) 903-9444  cell
Past President Chuck Barber upchuckgs15@gmail.com (650) 279-5310  cell

Past President & Area Manager

Mark L. Klein

markkleinret@gmail.com

(805) 630-4676

cell
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